Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solutia Inc.		08/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dishman Pharma Solutions AG	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 171	
City:	Bubendorf	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4416	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78836976	CARBOGEN AMCIS
Serial Number:	78849310	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)427-6663 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

224 South Michigan Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0656

TRADEMARK 900062379

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JOHN E. MCKIE/
Signature:	/JOHN E.MCKIE/
Date:	11/10/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=dishmam1#page1.tif source=dishman2#page1.tif source=dishman3#page1.tif source=dishman4#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by SOLUTIA INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), to and for the benefit of DISHMAN PHARMA SOLUTIONS AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>").

WHEREAS, SOLUTIA EUROPE S.A./N.V., a Belgian corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNEE have entered into a Share and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 23, 2006 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified as of the date hereof in accordance therewith, the "Purchase Agreement"), providing for the purchase by ASSIGNEE of certain assets relating to the business of the Swiss Companies (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Attachment A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and all other rights appurtenant thereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR is assigning, and ASSIGNEE is acquiring, all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held by ASSIGNEE for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR as if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademarks, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>RECORDATION</u>. The ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and, in the case of any trademark registrations, or applications therefor, made or filed with any office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, any officer of such country whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledge and agree that this Assignment and all disputes, controversies or claims arising out of or relating to this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of Switzerland, and that any such disputes, controversies or claims shall be settled in accordance with the arbitration procedures set forth in Sections 9.9(b)-(k) of the Purchase Agreement.

[The remainder of the page is intentionally left blank].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have each executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date set forth below. Effective Date: Migus + 22, 2006 SOLUTIA INC. (ASSIGNOR) Signature

James M. Sullivan Sr VP + (FO

Printed Name & Title **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of Missouri
County of 5+, Louis On this 8th day of August 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Janes M. Sullipural personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the named corporation Solutia Inc., and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. Notary Public My Commission Expires on 12/29/06

CARMAN M. DIEBOLD Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County My Commission Expires Dec 29, 2006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

DISHMAN PHARMA SOLUTIONS AG (ASSIGNEE)

By: von
Signature

Printed Name & Title

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Basel</u>)
County of <u>Switzland</u>) ss:

On this 5th day of October 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Capeller, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the named corporation ______, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

Dishuan Phana Soluttonsko

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on 12th Noveber 2011

ALLG. PROT. 97/2006

Pascel Berger

-5. Okt. 2006

LIC NUR PARCAL BERGER ACTIONS UND NOTAT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (US)

CERTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE

The undersigning Notary Public of Basel hereby certifies the authenticity of the overleaf company signature of **Dishman Pharma Solutions AG**, (Dishman Pharma Solutions Ltd), (Dishman Pharma Solutions SA), joint stock company with registered office situated in Bubendorf, signed before him by

Mr. Gaudenz von Capeller, born on the 20th (twentieth) February 1965 (nineteensixty-five), personally known to the notary, place of origin Riehen, resident in Reinach (Kanton Basellandschaft), who has the legally binding right of sole signature for the said Company as (sole) member of the Board of Directors.

Basel, the 5th (fifth) October 2006 (twothousandsix)

A BIACE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O

Leg.Prot.246/2006

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

ſ					
	A	APOSTILLE			
	(Hague Conven	(Hague Convention of October 5th, 1961)			
1	1. Country: Switzerland (Schweiz/Suisse)				
	This official document	i .			
	2. is signed by	reige			
	3. in his/her function a	saf	lec-		
	4. and certified by				
	() e				
	**	Certified	າ ບໍ່. UKt. 2006		
	5. in Basel (Bâle)		**************		
	7. by the State Chancer	y of the Can	ton of Basel-Stadt		
	8. no 2 20	7//	555		
.//	9. Seal /stamp:	10. Sign	ature:		
X X	Col	######################################	Heidi Fischer		
*	3				
S. C.					
101	~17//				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0661

Kescal Begg